FIRST INFORMATION OF A CRIMINAL PROCEDURE

REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 TATION: CHURACHANDPUR

Sub-Division: Churachandpur

FIR No. 1817(08)2023 CCP-PS u/s 143/148/427/436/34 IPC, Sec 3(2)(iii) of the SC/ST (PoA) Act

District: Churachandpur Date & hour of Occurrence 27/05/2023 at @ 7:00 PM

Date and Hour when reported	Place of Occurrence, Distance & Direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police Station	
31/08/2023 At 8:50 AM	S Buoljang Village, Churachandpur. About 06 Kms North		

A First Information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression informant an attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & Residence of informant/ complainant	Name & Residence of accused person(s)	Brief description of offence with sections and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Tualkhanthang (60) s/o Late Soitinlel of S Buoljang Village, CCPur # 9383070637 O.E. Overleaf i/c OC/CCP-PS Officer-In-Incharge hurachandpur Police S Manipur		Being member of unlawful assembly, rioting armed with deadly weapons, mischief causing damage, mischief by fire or explosive substances with intent to destroy houses etc, common intention, mischief by fire or any explosive substance intending to cause damage to any property belonging to a member of a SC/ST. Punishable u/s Punishable u/s 143/148/427/436/34 IPC, Sec 3(2)(iii) of the SC/ST (PoA) Act	ASIT Pauliansiam of CCP-PS will please investigate the case.	

Signed

: (G. JANGKHOLAL KIPGEN), SI,

Designation

: i/c OC/CCP-PS

Date

: 31/08/2023

Officer-In-Incharge

Churachandpur Police Statio

Manipur

To,

The Officer -in-Charge

CGP - Police Station () Churachandpur

Churachandpur, Manipur - 795128



Subject :- Report on partially burning down houseand household items/assets.

Madam/Sir

With reference to the above cited subject I have the honour to report to you as follows:

- 1. That I Thualkhanthang aged about 60 years S/o (L) Soitinlel Belonging to the Vaiphei Tribe / Community, a schedule Tribe recognized under the constitution of India, by virtue of which I am being entitled to the protection under The SC/ST (Prevention of Atrocities) Act, 1989, and that I am a permanent resident of S Buoljang Village Churachandpur.
- That at about 7 pm on the 27th may 2023, Some Unknown Mob burnt down my house as well all my household items.
- 3. That, it may be reported here that the above said criminal activities have caused grave mental agony and incurred a huge loss which may be estimated to be Rs. 200000 (Rupees Two lakhs) only
- Fortunately, me and my family managed to escaped and now currently taking refuge at my partially burnt down house at S Buoljang Village Churachandpur.

In the given circumstances, I humbly pray you kindly register an FIR/ZERO FIR, investigate the matter and punish the perpetrators as per the prevailing provisions of the laws of our country. And, for which act of kindness, I shall always remain thankful to you and obliged.

Dated :- Churachandpur

28 / 08 /2023

Treated as of of FIR No., 1817 (08)2023 ccf-PS up 143/148/427/ 436/34 IPC, Sec 3(2)(iii) & the SC/ST(POA) Act. Chulsysts

> Officer-In-Incharge Churachandpur Police State Manipur

Yours Sincerely,

Name: Tualkhanthang

Thecalkhan than

S/W/o (L) Soitinlel

Present Address: S Buoljang Village Churachandpur

Contact No:- 9383070637

SL NO.	DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTIES	ESTIMATED VALUE
1	House	150000
2	Movable properties	50000
3		
4		
Charles.	TOTAL	200000

(Rupees Fifty one lakhs Fifty one thousand) only



